

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA E
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1816
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/18/2020

			Raineri Construction			Pavement Solutions, LLC		M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		JM Marschuetz Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total

ROADWAY ITEMS

201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	1892	\$37.80	\$71,517.60 *(1)	\$30.29	\$57,308.68	\$37.00	\$70,004.00	\$65.50	\$123,926.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	2368	\$2.50	\$5,920.00	\$1.93	\$4,570.24	\$2.95	\$6,985.60	\$3.75	\$8,880.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	58731.2	\$1.10	\$64,604.32	\$4.05	\$237,861.36	\$2.95	\$173,257.04	\$1.15	\$67,540.88
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	45.1	\$110.00	\$4,961.00	\$112.52	\$5,074.65	\$120.00	\$5,412.00	\$162.00	\$7,306.20
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	4.2	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,920.00	\$33,264.00	\$6,500.00	\$27,300.00	\$6,960.00	\$29,232.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	2699	\$2.00	\$5,398.00	\$4.27	\$11,524.73	\$1.80	\$4,858.20	\$2.50	\$6,747.50
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	48860.7	\$42.50	\$2,076,579.75	\$41.66	\$2,035,536.76	\$52.40	\$2,560,300.68	\$48.25	\$2,357,528.78
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$764.29	\$3,821.45	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	1267	\$62.00	\$78,554.00	\$83.58	\$105,895.86	\$52.80	\$66,897.60	\$74.25	\$94,074.75
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	11	\$64.00	\$704.00	\$145.74	\$1,603.14	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$89.25	\$981.75
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$193,100.00	\$193,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	2285	\$15.35	\$35,074.75	\$16.43	\$37,542.55	\$16.00	\$36,560.00	\$18.50	\$42,272.50
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,961.90	\$1,961.90	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS \$2,460,313.43 *(2) \$2,739,295.32 \$2,963,695.12 \$2,880,915.37

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,451.20	\$4,451.20	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$144.90	\$289.80	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	25	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,810.88	\$45,272.00	\$1,900.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	111	\$875.00	\$97,125.00	\$2,008.65	\$222,960.15	\$1,900.00	\$210,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$133,200.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2385	\$47.00	\$112,095.00	\$71.58	\$170,718.30	\$52.00	\$124,020.00	\$137.00	\$326,745.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	726	\$49.00	\$35,574.00	\$79.07	\$57,404.82	\$54.00	\$39,204.00	\$151.00	\$109,626.00

SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS \$268,794.00 \$501,096.27 \$422,044.00 \$601,931.00

PROJECT TOTALS \$2,729,107.43 *(3) \$3,240,391.59 \$3,385,739.12 \$3,482,846.37

Corrected From: \$71,516.09 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$2,460,311.92 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$2,729,105.92 *(3)